

For Immediate Release May 24, 2022

DeAllous Smith Director of Communications & Technology (770) 224-0200 dsmith@stonecrestga.gov

City of Stonecrest's Municipal Court Announces Amnesty Program

Individuals will be eligible for reduced fees and fines on June 14 and June 30

Stonecrest, GA – The City of Stonecrest's Municipal Court will launch a warrant amnesty program for individuals facing arrest and other penalties due to city ordinance and misdemeanor violations. Court officials will also waive or offer reduced fees for select non-traffic citations. The amnesty program will be held on June 14 and June 30.

"This program offers the public an opportunity to voluntarily address and resolve outstanding cases," said Mallory Minor, Municipal Court Clerk of Stonecrest.

The amnesty program will be available to individuals with citations issued from 2018 to 2022.

Court sessions will be conducted virtually from 8:30 a.m. until 11:30 a.m. The Court will offer signups for the sessions starting at 8:30 a.m. each day for same-day service.

Individuals who wish to address penalties and warrants under the program are encouraged to register early. Cases adjudicated will not be eligible for amnesty fee rates.

For more information, or to register for the amnesty program offered by the Municipal Court of Stonecrest, please visit the City's website at <u>www.stonecrestga.gov</u>, and click Municipal Court.

Individuals may also contact the Court via email at: <u>courtinfo@stonecrestga.gov</u>.

###

About the City of Stonecrest

The City of Stonecrest is located in DeKalb County, Georgia. The City operates under a Council-Manager form of government. The City is minutes from downtown Atlanta and Hartsfield-Jackson International Airport. Stonecrest offers residents a live-work-play community. The City is known for shopping and restaurants in The Mall at Stonecrest area. Residents and visitors can explore nature or hiking trails and cycling opportunities in the area.